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Anganwadi Centres under PM-JANMAN


701. Shri Prabhakar Reddy Vemireddy:


Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has targeted constructing 2500 Anganwadi Centres under Pradhan Mantri Janjati Adivasi Nyaya Maha Abhiyan (PM-JANMAN);

(b) if so, the details thereof and the status of its implementation in Andhra Pradesh, year and district-wise;

(c) whether there is time and cost overrun of any of the projects under the PM-JANMAN; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN & CHILD

DEVELOPMENT

(SHRIMATI SAVITRI THAKUR)


(a) to (b) The PM JANMAN Mission launched by Ministry of Tribal Affairs, is aimed at targeted development of 75 Particularly Vulnerable Tribal Groups (PVTGs) residing in 18

States and a UT. This Mission focuses on 11 critical interventions related to 9 Ministries including Ministry of Women and Child Development. A total of 2500 Anganwadi Centres are to be sanctioned and constructed @ Rs 12 lakh per AWC in the three Financial Years i.e FY

2023-24, 2024-25 and 2025-26.

The status of implementation of PM JANMAN scheme in the State of Andhra Pradesh is as below:

State District

No. of AWCs

sanctioned for

construction in

2023-24

No. of AWCs

sanctioned for

construction in

2024-25

Total

ANDHRA

PRADESH


ASR 105 95

266

Viziana-garam   1

Manyam 29

Prakasham 1

Srikakulam 35


(c) to (d) As informed by Ministry of Tribal Affairs, no delays or cost overrun has been brought

to their notice in the implementation of projects under PM JANMAN.


******

